DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS County of Lassen

PETE HEIMBIGNER, Director
Public Works/Transportation 707 Nevada Street, Suite 4
Susanville, CA 96130

R2
2021/124 ® 530) 251-8288
FAX: (530) 251-2675

August 27, 2021

TO: Board of Supervisors
Agenda Date: September 7, 2021

FROM: Department of Public Works/Transportation

SUBJECT:  Seventh Amendment to Agreement with Morrison Structures, Inc. for
Engineering Bridge Design Services

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Supervisors: 1) Approve seventh amendment to agreement
with Morrison, Inc. for bridge design services related to the Long Valley Creek Overflow Bridge 7C-70
project the amount of $50,000; 2) Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign seventh amendment to
agreement.

DISCUSSION: Currently the Public Works/Transportation Department has an agreement with
Morrison Structures, Inc. for design and construction engineering of the Long Valley Creek
Overflow Bridge 7C-70 and Long Valley Creek Bridge 7C-81 replacement project. As the
project has progressed multiple agreement amendments have been required. This seventh
amendment is to cover costs associated with engineering work required during the construction
phase of project.

The seventh amendment to agreement has been approved as to form by County Counsel.

ALTERNATIVE: Not Approve.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: Funding is available in Road Budget 122-1221. This seventh
amendment to agreement increases contract amount from $306,770 to $356,770.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT;, Caltrans
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL: M‘T/j

REVIEWED FOR AGENDA:

Page 1 of 1

S:\PWK\Roads\2021 Roads\R-2 Roads General\BOS Letter - First Amendment to Agreement - Morrison Structures - 091421.doc



